
Chicago (9-10, 2-2 UAA) -vs- Washington (Mo.) (18-5, 2-2 UAA)
3/29/2026 at St. Louis, Mo. (Irv Utz Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Belyea (1-0)
Loss: Grant Tenuta (1-1)
HBP: Grant Tenuta, Levi Gingerich, Anderson Gomez, Parker Guthrie
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 4:00   Attendance: 139   Weather: Partly Sunny, Cool
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Chicago 3 0 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 13 1
Washington (Mo.) 1 2 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 1 11 14 1

Chicago 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braden Jirovec cf 3 2 0 0 2 0 1
Erik Rindner c 3 2 2 4 1 1 0
Michael Gladden rf 6 1 2 0 0 2 1
Max Wiesner 1b 6 1 1 0 0 3 3
Nathan Bae 3b 6 1 2 2 0 1 0
Harrison Belden dh 5 1 1 0 0 2 2
Ryan Bhojwani lf 5 1 2 3 1 2 0
Jack Sharp ss 5 0 1 0 1 2 3
Luke Weston 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Preston Benner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Lazar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Flanagan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Hahn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Tenuta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucien Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 10 13 9 5 13 10

2B: Michael Gladden (1); Max Wiesner (1); Nathan Bae (1)
HR: Erik Rindner (1)
SB: Braden Jirovec (1); Harrison Belden (1)
CS: Harrison Belden (1)
HBP: Braden Jirovec (1); Erik Rindner (2); Harrison Belden (1)
PO: Jack Sharp (1)
E: Max Wiesner (1)

Washington (Mo.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chance Cromer 2b 6 2 3 1 0 1 1
Ryan Soong rf 5 2 4 3 1 1 0
Cooper Greene 1b 4 0 0 0 2 2 3
Jacob Witte dh 6 1 2 1 0 1 2
Anthony Equale 3b 4 2 0 0 1 3 0
Kevin Stephens cf 6 1 2 2 0 1 2
Shane Pellegrino ss 5 1 2 2 1 0 0
Miles Birke c 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Josh Erpenbeck lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Levi Gingerich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Quemuel-Labrador p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anderson Gomez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jay Ronning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Guthrie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Belyea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 11 14 10 6 9 8

2B: Chance Cromer (1); Jacob Witte (1); Josh Erpenbeck (1)
3B: Kevin Stephens (1); Shane Pellegrino (1)
HR: Ryan Soong (1)
SH: Miles Birke (1)
SB: Ryan Soong (2); Cooper Greene (1); Jacob Witte (1)
CS: Miles Birke (1)
HBP: Anthony Equale (1)
E: Anderson Gomez (1)

Chicago IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Preston Benner 4.0 5 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 17 19 8 2 76
Jonathan Lazar 0.1 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 17
David Flanagan 3.1 3 4 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 14 1 4 41
Charlie Hahn 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Grant Tenuta (L, 1-1) 2.2 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 11 13 1 5 47
Lucien Reed 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Totals 14 11 11 6 9 2 0 1 0 44 52 10 11 187

Washington (Mo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Levi Gingerich 0.1 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 5 0 0 15
M. Quemuel-Labrador 2.1 5 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 12 13 1 4 45
Anderson Gomez 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 11
Jay Ronning 1.1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 4 0 20
Parker Guthrie 3.0 4 3 3 2 6 0 0 1 0 12 15 2 0 77
Dylan Belyea (W, 1-0) 3.2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 3 43
Totals 13 10 10 5 13 2 0 4 0 44 53 10 8 211



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chicago - Top of 1st CHI WAS
Braden Jirovec hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Braden Jirovec stole second. 0 0
Erik Rindner hit by pitch (3-1 BKBH). 0 0
Michael Gladden singled to third base (0-0); Erik Rindner advanced to second; Braden Jirovec advanced to
third. 0 0
Max Wiesner struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 0
Nathan Bae singled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Michael Gladden advanced to second; Erik Rindner
advanced to third; Braden Jirovec scored. 1 0
M. Quemuel-Labrador to p for Levi Gingerich. 1 0
Harrison Belden struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 0
Ryan Bhojwani singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Nathan Bae advanced to second; Michael Gladden
scored; Erik Rindner scored. 3 0
Jack Sharp grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 3 0

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 1st CHI WAS
Chance Cromer flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKKF). 3 0
Ryan Soong homered to left field, RBI (2-2 BFKB). 3 1
Cooper Greene walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 3 1
Jacob Witte singled to third base (1-1 BK); Cooper Greene advanced to second. 3 1
Jacob Witte stole second; Cooper Greene stole third. 3 1
Anthony Equale struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 1
Kevin Stephens struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 3 1

Chicago - Top of 2nd CHI WAS
Luke Weston grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKF). 3 1
Braden Jirovec fouled out to rf (1-2 BFK). 3 1
Erik Rindner walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Michael Gladden grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 3 1

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 2nd CHI WAS
Shane Pellegrino flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 3 1
Miles Birke lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 3 1
Josh Erpenbeck doubled to left center (3-1 BBKB). 3 1
Josh Erpenbeck advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
Chance Cromer doubled to right field, ground-rule, RBI (1-2 BKF); Josh Erpenbeck scored. 3 2
Ryan Soong singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Chance Cromer
scored. 3 3
Cooper Greene flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3

Chicago - Top of 3rd CHI WAS
Max Wiesner doubled to left center (3-2 KSBFBBF). 3 3
Nathan Bae doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Max Wiesner scored. 4 3
Harrison Belden singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Nathan Bae advanced to third. 4 3
Harrison Belden stole second. 4 3
Harrison Belden advanced to third on a wild pitch; Nathan Bae scored on a wild pitch. 5 3
Ryan Bhojwani grounded out to ss, RBI (2-0 BB); Harrison Belden scored. 6 3
Jack Sharp struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 6 3
Luke Weston singled to left field (1-1 BK). 6 3
Anderson Gomez to p for M. Quemuel-Labrador. 6 3
Luke Weston advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third on the error, failed pickoff
attempt. 6 3
Braden Jirovec grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 3



Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 3rd CHI WAS
Jacob Witte flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 6 3
Anthony Equale flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 6 3
Kevin Stephens popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 6 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chicago - Top of 4th CHI WAS
Erik Rindner hit by pitch (3-1 BBKBH). 6 3
Michael Gladden doubled down the lf line (1-2 BFK); Erik Rindner advanced to third. 6 3
Jay Ronning to p for Anderson Gomez. 6 3
Max Wiesner fouled out to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 6 3
Nathan Bae popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 6 3
Harrison Belden flied out to lf down the lf line (2-0 BB). 6 3

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 4th CHI WAS
Shane Pellegrino walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 6 3
Miles Birke popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 6 3
Josh Erpenbeck grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKBF); Shane Pellegrino advanced to second. 6 3
Chance Cromer grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KBBBK). 6 3

Chicago - Top of 5th CHI WAS
Ryan Bhojwani singled down the lf line (1-1 SB). 6 3
Ryan Bhojwani advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 3
Jack Sharp walked (3-1 BBFBB). 6 3
Luke Weston popped up to 1b, bunt (1-0 B). 6 3
Parker Guthrie to p for Jay Ronning. 6 3
Braden Jirovec walked (3-2 KBBBFB); Jack Sharp advanced to second; Ryan Bhojwani advanced to third. 6 3
Erik Rindner singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Braden Jirovec advanced to second; Jack Sharp
advanced to third; Ryan Bhojwani scored. 7 3
Michael Gladden struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 7 3
Max Wiesner struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 7 3

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 5th CHI WAS
Jonathan Lazar to p for Preston Benner. 7 3
Ryan Soong walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 3
Ryan Soong stole second. 7 3
Cooper Greene struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 7 3
Ryan Soong stole third. 7 3
Jacob Witte doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 BKF); Ryan Soong scored. 7 4
Anthony Equale walked (3-1 BSBBB). 7 4
David Flanagan to p for Jonathan Lazar. 7 4
Kevin Stephens tripled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Anthony Equale scored; Jacob Witte scored. 7 6
Shane Pellegrino tripled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Kevin Stephens scored. 7 7
Miles Birke reached first on a fielding error by 1b, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Shane Pellegrino scored. 7 8
Miles Birke out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 8
Josh Erpenbeck grounded out to p (2-2 KKBB). 7 8

Chicago - Top of 6th CHI WAS
Nathan Bae lined out to rf (2-2 SFBB). 7 8
Harrison Belden struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFS). 7 8
Ryan Bhojwani struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFSFFBS). 7 8

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 6th CHI WAS
Chance Cromer struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFS). 7 8
Ryan Soong struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 7 8
Cooper Greene struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 7 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chicago - Top of 7th CHI WAS
Jack Sharp singled to right field (1-1 BF). 7 8
Jack Sharp out at first c to 2b to 1b, picked off. 7 8
Luke Weston singled up the middle (1-2 BSS). 7 8
Braden Jirovec walked (3-2 BBBSFB); Luke Weston advanced to second. 7 8
Erik Rindner homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-1 SB); Braden Jirovec scored; Luke Weston scored. 10 8
Michael Gladden struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 10 8
Max Wiesner lined out to 2b (2-2 KSBB). 10 8

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 7th CHI WAS
Jacob Witte grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 10 8
Anthony Equale struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 10 8
Kevin Stephens grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 10 8

Chicago - Top of 8th CHI WAS
Nathan Bae struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 10 8
Harrison Belden hit by pitch (3-2 SBFBBFH). 10 8
Dylan Belyea to p for Parker Guthrie. 10 8
Harrison Belden out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 10 8
Ryan Bhojwani walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 10 8
Jack Sharp struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 10 8

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 8th CHI WAS
Shane Pellegrino grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 8
Miles Birke walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 8
Josh Erpenbeck lined out to ss (0-1 K). 10 8
Chance Cromer singled through the right side (1-1 FB); Miles Birke advanced to second. 10 8
Charlie Hahn to p for David Flanagan. 10 8
Ryan Soong singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 KKB); Chance Cromer advanced to third; Miles Birke
scored. 10 9
Ryan Soong advanced to second on a wild pitch; Chance Cromer scored on a wild pitch. 10 10
Grant Tenuta to p for Charlie Hahn. 10 10
Cooper Greene walked (3-1 BBKBB). 10 10
Jacob Witte grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 10 10

Chicago - Top of 9th CHI WAS
Luke Weston flied out to cf (2-2 BFFB). 10 10
Braden Jirovec grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 10 10
Erik Rindner struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFFS). 10 10

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 9th CHI WAS
Anthony Equale struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 10 10
Kevin Stephens grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 10 10
Shane Pellegrino flied out to rf to right center (2-2 BKFB). 10 10

Chicago - Top of 10th CHI WAS
Michael Gladden fouled out to 1b (0-0). 10 10
Max Wiesner struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 10 10
Nathan Bae flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 10 10

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 10th CHI WAS



Miles Birke grounded out to ss (1-2 FKBF). 10 10
Josh Erpenbeck grounded out to 3b (0-0). 10 10
Chance Cromer singled down the rf line (1-0 B). 10 10
Ryan Soong singled up the middle (0-0); Chance Cromer advanced to second. 10 10
Cooper Greene reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBS); Ryan Soong out at second ss to 2b. 10 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Chicago - Top of 11th CHI WAS
Harrison Belden grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FKF). 10 10
Ryan Bhojwani struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 10 10
Jack Sharp grounded out to ss (3-2 BFSBB). 10 10

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 11th CHI WAS
Jacob Witte struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS). 10 10
Anthony Equale hit by pitch (2-2 BFFH). 10 10
Kevin Stephens singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK); Anthony Equale advanced to second. 10 10
Lucien Reed to p for Grant Tenuta. 10 10
Shane Pellegrino singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Kevin Stephens advanced to third; Anthony Equale
scored. 10 11


